INVITATION



VIESMANN

SAPPORO & ZAO 11.-12. January - 17.-19. January 2020



FIS Presenting Sponsor







National Ski Association



Toshiaki Katsuki Chairman OC WCJ Sapporo 2020

Takahiro Sato Chairman OC WCJ Zao 2020

INVITATION

Dear Ski Friends,

It is our great pleasure to invite you to the Viessmann FIS Ski Jumping World Cup Women 2020 Sapporo and Zao.

<u>Program</u> : (The schedule is subject to change)			
T	Thursday, 9 th January 2020		Arrival in Sapporo
F	Friday, 10 th January 2020		
		9:00	Team Captains' Meeting at Hotel Royton
		11:00	Press Conference at Hotel Royton
		14:30	Official Training
		16:30	Qualification Round
S	Saturday, 11 th January 2020		
		15:30	Trial Round
		16:30	1 st Round Individual HS 137
		Aller the c	competition, award ceremony on site
S	Sunday, 12 th January 2020		
		9:00	Qualification Round
		10:00	1 st Round Individual HS 137
		After the c	competition, award ceremony on site
N	<i>l</i> onday, 13 th January 2020		
			Stay in Sapporo
T	Tuesday, 14 th January 2020		
			Transfer to Yamagata/Zao
W	Wednesday, 15 th January 2020		
	······································	17:00	Team Captains' Meeting at Grand Hotel
		18:00	Welcome ceremony at Grand Hotel
Thursday, 16 th January 2020			
		16:00	Official Training
		17:30	Qualification Round
		ATTER THE G	R, Press Conference at Zao Gymnasium

Friday, 17th January 2020 16:00 Trial Round 1st Round Individual HS 102 17:00 After the competition, award ceremony on site Saturday, 18th January 2020 16:00 Trial Round 17:00 1st Round Team HS 102 After the competition, award ceremony on site Sunday, 19th January 2020 14:45 Qualification Round 1st Round Individual HS 102 16:00 After the competition, award ceremony on site Monday, 20th January 2020 Transfer to Narita/Haneda

Travel and Accommodation:

We will provide travel and accommodation according to the FIS WCJ Rules. Contact person (Sapporo): Ms. Naomi Kasama Mobile: +81-80-8280-0600 E-mail: naokasama0929@yahoo.co.jp

Contact person (Zao): FIS Ski Jumping World Cup tour desk, Kinki Nippon Tourist Co. Ltd. Phone: +81-3-6891-9354 E-mail: zao.skijumping@gmail.com

Hotel in Sapporo: Royton Sapporo

Phone: +81-11-271 2711 Fax: +81-11-207 3344
Address: North 1, West 11, Chuo-ku, Sapporo, Hokkaido 060-0001 Japan
URL: https://www.daiwaresort.jp/royton
For cancellation of booked rooms after Wednesday, 18th December, FIS WCJ
Rules apply (6.2.1). Please contact Ms. Naomi Kasama for detailed prices of the hotel.

Departure

Hotel in Zao: Yamagata Grand Hotel

Phone: +81-23-641 2611 Fax: +81-23-641 2621 Address: 7-42 Honcho 1, Yamagata 990-0043 Japan URL: https://www.yamagatagrandhotel.co.jp/

Entries:

The entries has to be done by the FIS online system. The preliminary entry deadline is set at Sunday, 1st December 2019, and final entry by name at Thursday, 2nd January 2020. For other questions to the organizer, please contact the secretariat at sas7@x.age.ne.jp (Sapporo), zao.skijumping@gmail.com (Zao).

Visa Information:

Please check the entry formalities required for visitors from your country to Japan. If your country needs to submit applications for a Japanese entry visa, please send us the information of names (same spelling written in the passport) & birth dates of participants by Sunday, 1st December 2019 at the latest.

Organizers' contact:

Sapporo:

c/o Ski Association of Sapporo

Hokkaido Kensetsu Kaikan 8F, North 4, West 3, Chuo-ku, Sapporo, Hokkaido, 060-0004 E-mail: sas7@x.age.ne.jp Phone: +81-11-221 1661 Fax: +81-11-232 5975

Zao:

c/o OC of Zao FIS International Jump events Yamagata City Office, 3-25 Hatagomachi 2, Yamagata 990-8540 E-mail: zao.skijumping@gmail.com Phone: +81-23-641 1212 Fax: +81-23-643 0210

We are looking forward to seeing you in Japan.

Sincerely yours,

teigh masal

Keizo Masaki Executive Director, OC WCJ Sapporo 2020

阿部藏一

Kenichi Abe Managing Director, OC WCJ Zao 2020